#### 503150318 01/26/2015

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3196930

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TAKAKAZU MIYAHARA	01/20/2015
HIROSHI KIRIHARA	01/20/2015
MITSUHIRO HASHIGUCHI	01/20/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ELM INC.
Street Address:	2398, KASEDA MIYABARA, MINAMISATSUMA-SHI
City:	KAGOSHIMA
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	897-1124

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14406852

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** prosecutiondocketing@flhlaw.com

Correspondent Name: FROMMER LAWRENCE & HAUG LLP

Address Line 1: 745 FIFTH AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10151

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	453345-2030
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUE Z SMITH
SIGNATURE:	//Sue Z Smith//
DATE SIGNED:	01/26/2015
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=2030\_DEC\_ASN\_COMBO\_STATEMENT\_0126#page1.tif source=2030\_DEC\_ASN\_COMBO\_STATEMENT\_0126#page2.tif source=2030\_DEC\_ASN\_COMBO\_STATEMENT\_0126#page3.tif source=2030\_DEC\_ASN\_COMBO\_STATEMENT\_0126#page4.tif

PATENT 503150318 REEL: 034808 FRAME: 0985

source=2030\_DEC\_ASN\_COMBO\_STATEMENT\_0126#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 034808 FRAME: 0986

### DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

Title of Invention High-Stability Dionmer
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration
United States application or PCT international application number filed on
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application,  WHEREAS, ELM Inc. , with offices at  2398, Kaseda Miyabara, Minamisatsuma-shi, Kagoshima 897-1124 JAPAN (heromafter referred to as ASSIGNEB), is desirous of acquiring all interest in, to and under said invention, said application disclosing the invention and in, to and under any Letters Patent or similar legal protection which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;
NOW THEREPORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I by these presents do hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said ASSIGNER, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in said invention, said application, including any divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said invention, and in and to any and all priority rights and/or convention rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and to any other benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said United States Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, as the assignce of the whole right, title and interest thereto;
And I further agree to execute all necessary or desirable and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of ASSIGNER or its designee, as ASSIGNER or its successors, assigns and logal representatives may from time-to-time present to me and without further remuneration, in order to perfect title in said invention, modifications, and improvements in said invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto;
And I further agree to properly execute and deliver and without further remuneration, such necessary or desirable and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing subdivisions of said application for patent, and or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid invention, as said ASSIGNEE thereof shall be reafter require and prepare at its own expense;
And I further agree that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to me and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto;
And I heroby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR.  Towartor: Takakazu Miyahara  Date: 20 Jan. 2015
All Volkovi
Signature: 包原隆和

PATENT REEL: 034808 FRAME: 0987

# DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

Title of Invention High-Stability Dimmer
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration is directed to:
United States application or PCT international application number filed on
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me,
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application, WHEREAS, ELM Inc. , with offices at
2398, Kaseda Miyabara, Minamisatsuma-shi, Kagoshima 897-1124 JAPAN (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of
acquiring all interest in, to and under said invention, said application disclosing the invention and in, to and under any Letters Patent or similar logal protection which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;
NOW THEREPORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I by these presents do hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said ASSIGNER, its successors, assigns, and logal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in said invention, said application, including any divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Petent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said invention, and in and to any and all priority rights and/or convention rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and to any other benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said United States Letters Patent to said ASSIGNER, as the assignce of the whole right, title and interest thereto;
And I further agree to execute all necessary or desirable and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of ASSIGNEE or its designee, as ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns and legal representatives may from time-to-time present to me and without further remuneration, in order to perfect title in said invention, modifications, and improvements in said invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto;
And I further agree to properly execute and deliver and without further remuneration, such necessary or desirable and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing subdivisions of said application for patent, and or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesald invention, as said ASSIGNER thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense;
And I further agree that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Fatent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to me and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto;
And I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or enoumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both,
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR.
Inventor: Hiroshi Kirihara Date: 20, Jan, 20/5
Slegnaturo; 相原, 弘

PATENT REEL: 034808 FRAME: 0988

## DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

Title of Invention High-Stability Dimmer
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration is directed to:
United States application or PCT international application number filed on
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me,
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application,  WHEREAS, ELM Inc.  , with offices at
2398, Kaseda Miyabara, Minamisatsuma-shi, Kagoshima 897-1124 JAPAN (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring all interest in, to and under said invention, said application disclosing the invention and in, to and under any Letters Patent or similar legal protection which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;
NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I by these presents do hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in said invention, said application, including any divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said invention, and in and to any and all priority rights and/or convention rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and to any other benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said United States Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, as the assignce of the whole right, title and interest thereto;
And I further agree to execute all necessary or desirable and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of ASSIGNEB or its designee, as ASSIGNEB or its successors, assigns and legal representatives may from time-to-time present to me and without further remuneration, in order to perfect title in said invention, modifications, and improvements in said invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto;
And I further agree to properly execute and deliver and without further remuneration, such necessary or desirable and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing subdivisions of said application for patent, and or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid invention, as said ASSIGNEE thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.
And I further agree that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to me and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto;
And I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both,
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR  Inventor: Mitsuhiro Hashiguchi Date: 20. Jan, 2015
III (VIII)
Signature: 福口清洋

Attorney Docket: 453345-2030 Client Ref.: 61322575(US)

Docket: 453345-2030
PTO/AIA/96 (08-12)
f.: 61322575(US)
Approved for use through 01/31/2013. OMB 0651-0031
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(c)
Applicant/Patent Owner: Takakazu Miyahara et al.
Application No./Patent No.: PCT/JP2013/063373 Filed/Issue Date: May 14, 2013
Titled: High-Stability Dimmer
ELM Inc. , a <u>corporation</u> (Name of Assignee) (Type of Assignee, e.g., corporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc.)
states that, for the patent application/patent identified above, it is (choose one of options 1, 2, 3 or 4 below):
The assignee of the entire right, title, and Interest.
2. An assignee of less than the entire right, title, and interest (check applicable box):
The extent (by percentage) of its ownership interest is
holding the balance of the interest must be submitted to account for 100% of the ownership interest.
There are unspecified percentages of ownership. The other parties, including inventors, who together own the entire right, title and interest are:
Additional Statement(s) by the owner(s) holding the balance of the interest <u>must be submitted</u> to account for the entire right, title, and interest.
3. The assignee of an undivided interest in the entirety (a complete assignment from one of the joint inventors was made).
The other parties, including inventors, who together own the entire right, title, and interest are:
Additional Statement(s) by the owner(s) holding the balance of the interest <u>must be submitted</u> to account for the entire right, title, and interest.
4. The recipient, via a court proceeding or the like (e.g., bankruptcy, probate), of an undivided interest in the entirety (a complete transfer of ownership interest was made). The certified document(s) showing the transfer is attached.
The interest identified in option 1, 2 or 3 above (not option 4) is evidenced by either (choose one of options A or B below):
A. X An assignment from the inventor(s) of the patent application/patent identified above. The assignment was
A. X An assignment from the inventor(s) of the patent application/patent identified above. The assignment was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel
Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached.
<del></del>
B. A chain of title from the inventor(s), of the patent application/patent identified above, to the current assignee as follows:
1. From: To: To: The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at
Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached.
<b>1</b>
2. From: 10: The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at
Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached.

[Page 1 of 2]

01491252.DOCX

Attorney Docket: 453345-2030 Client Ref.; 51322575(US)

PTO/AIA/98 (08-12)

if.: 51322575(US)

Approved for use through 01/31/2013, OMB 0651-0031

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1895, no persone are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

	W T. S. L. Della S. San L. N.	T UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(g)
3. From:		To:
The docum	ent was recorded in the U	nited States Patent and Trademark Office at
Reel	, Frame	, or for which a copy thereof is attached.
4. From:		To:
The docum	ent was recorded in the U	Inited States Patent and Trademark Office at
Reel	, Frame	, or for which a copy thereof is attached.
5. From:		To:
The docum	ent was recorded in the U	To: Inited States Patent and Trademark Office at
Reel	, Frame	, or for which a copy thereof is attached.
6. From:		To:
The docum	ent was recorded in the U	Inited States Patent and Trademark Office at
		, or for which a copy thereof is attached.
·		
As required by 37 CF was, or concurrently  [NOTE: A separate in accordance with 3 e undersigned (whose title	FR 3.73(c)(1)(l), the document is being, submitted for record copy (i.e., a true copy of the copy of the angle of the angl	tie are listed on a supplemental sheet(s).  Itary evidence of the chain of title from the original owner to the assignee dation pursuant to 37 CFR 3.11.  Original assignment document(s)) must be submitted to Assignment Divisionsignment in the records of the USPTO. See MPEP 302.08]  Ized to act on behalf of the assignee.
X As required by 37 CF was, or concurrently  [NOTE: A separate in accordance with 3 e undersigned (whose title	FR 3.73(c)(1)(i), the documents being, submitted for record copy (i.e., a true copy of the copy of the approximately to the approximately approximately to the second	tary evidence of the chain of title from the original owner to the assignee dation pursuant to 37 CFR 3.11.  original assignment document(s)) must be submitted to Assignment Divisussignment in the records of the USPTO. See MPEP 302.08]
As required by 37 CF was, or concurrently  [NOTE: A separate in accordance with 3 e undersigned (whose title	FR 3.73(o)(1)(i), the document is being, submitted for record copy (i.e., a true copy of the copy of t	tary evidence of the chain of title from the original owner to the assignee dation pursuant to 37 CFR 3.11.  original assignment document(s)) must be submitted to Assignment Divisions and the records of the USPTO. See MPEP 302.08]  ized to act on behalf of the assignee.  20 Jan. 2005

[Page 2 of 2]

01491252.DOCX

**PATENT REEL: 034808 FRAME: 0991** 

**RECORDED: 01/26/2015**